# OP \$140.00 414530

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pli-Dek, LLC			Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pli-Dek, LLC
Street Address:	40328 Odessa Drive
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92591
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4145300	ROOFSLOPE
Registration Number:	3848948	RESINYTE
Registration Number:	3174401	PD
Registration Number:	2522325	CON-DEK
Registration Number:	2503387	PLI-DEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2 Pli-Dek Certificate of Conversion (CA LLC to DE LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0129 source=2 Pli-Dek Certificate of Conversion (CA LLC to DE LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0130



# State of California Secretary of State

CONV-1A HIE # 201808510485

FILED Secretary of State State of California

MAR 27 2018

## **Certificate of Conversion**

This Space For Filling Use Only

The second secon	The second livery with	ns before completing this	1011111			
Converted Entity Info	mation				- African - Afri	
<ol> <li>Name of Converted E</li> </ol>	ntity			•		44.79
Pli-Dek, LLC			3. Jurisdictio	ή		
2. Form of Entity			Delawa			
Limited liability cor		11. N. P.	City		State	Zip Code
4. Mailing Address of Ch	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		Temecula		ÇA	92591
40328 Odessa Driv	e				State	Zip Code
5. Street Address of Chi	of Executive Office - L	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		CA	92591
40328 Odessa Driv	/e		Temecula		State	Zip Code
6. Street Address of the	California Offica, if ar	y - Do not list a P.O. Box	City Temecula		CA	92591
40328 Odessa Drh	<i>r</i> e			enerabin or general Di	rtnership, yo	u must designate
an agent for service	ent's business or reside address if the agent is	poration, limited liability com s: List the name of an individi for condes of namess. You m initial street address, item 7c; it a California registered corporat	gy not list the co	inverted chility as the at		ammoded entity's
	M CELANCE OF ELICOCOLO					ALL STATE OF THE S
Jeffrey Zember		for Service of Process - Do no	t list e P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
		IDL 261AICS OI LIACGSS - DO HAY		Murrieta	ÇA	92562
41610 Date Stre	et #104	- for Demiles of Dragons		City	State	•
c. If an individual, h	railing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		Murrieta	C/	92562
41610 Date Stre	et # 104					
Converting Entity Inf		La Company Company		11.00		
8. Name of Converting	Entity					
Pli-Dek, LLC				11. CA Secretary of	State File Num	iber, if any
9. Form of Entity		10. Jurisdiction		201808510		
Limited liability co	mpany	California	an of the surpho			s that equaled or
12. The principal terms	of the plan of conver	sion were approved by a vo- required, the following was re	te or the numbe equired for each	class:		•
exceeded the vote re	er of outstanding inter	were antitled to vote.	AND	The percentage vote	required of ea	ch class.
The class and number 100% of the M	embership Intere	ests		Gr	eater than 5	0%
Additional Informati	30			LI LA NOTARE		
	- and footh on the atte	ched pages, if any, is incorpo	rated herein by	his reference and mac	e part of this o	ertificate.
	f cium under the	laws of the State of Californi nent, which execution is my a	a that the forego	sing is true and correct	of my own kn	owledge. I declare
Date J	2			D. Zember, Mana		
Signature of Author	zed Person		**	nt Name and Title of A		son
Jan (			Jan C.	Jan C. Bagnall, Manager		
Signature of Author	zed Person		Type or Pr	nt Name and Title of A	uthorized Per	noe
					APPROVED BY	SECRETARY OF STAT
CONV-1A (REV 01/2016)						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0131

MAR 3 0 2018 ///

Date:\_\_\_\_

ALEX PACILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 04/10/2018**